

Racecourse Cres, Launceston TAS 7250 <u>m.duhig@launceston.basketball</u> 0421481301

26/04/2024

Dear Members,

Launceston Basketball Association Incorporated ICN IAII998

Notice of Annual General Meeting

All members are advised that an annual general meeting of the Launceston Basketball Association will take place as follows:

Time: 6:30 PM

Date: Tuesday June 4th 2024

Place: Elphin Sports Centre, Racecourse Cres, TAS 7250

Motions wishing to be submitted by Constituent Association Members must be submitted by Tuesday 7th May 2024 (28 days) prior to the AGM.

At this time the Launceston Basketball Association will be holding elections for one (1) Elected Director position.

Applications are invited for this position prior to the AGM. As per LBA Constitution clause 14.2, please apply in writing to the General Manager by Tuesday 30th April 2024 (35 days) prior to the AGM.

Board Nomination Form

Please see notification of Special Resolution 1; Acknowledgement and Acceptance of all previous Life members of the Associations which preceded the LBA in the Launceston region. This includes the Launceston Senior Basketball League, Launceston Junior Basketball League, Northern Tasmanian Amateur Basketball Association, Northern Baptist Basketball League and Northern Tasmanian Basketball Officials Association. The resolution seeks to recognise the history from which our Association was created and the foundations from which LBA has grown and flourished.

Regards,

Mitch Duhig

General Manager

Launceston Basketball Association